Fixed Interest Maturing in:
Non-

Interest
Bearing
$’000 Total $’000

Weighted
Average
Interest

Rate2007/08

1 year
or less
$’000

Over 1 to 5
years
$’000

More than
 5 years
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 6,567 39,000 - - 28 45,595 7.87%

Receivables 872 26  -  - 3,128 4,026 1.01%

7,439 39,026  -  - 3,156 49,621

Weighted Average Interest Rate 7.82% 7.97% 0.00% 0.00%

Financial Liabilities

Payables  - - - - 7,853 7,853   N/A

Loans  - 1,756 4,119 9,794  - 15,669 6.53%

 - 1,756 4,119 9,794 7,853 23,522

Weighted Average Interest Rate 0.00% 6.47% 5.99% 6.77%

Net Financial Assets / (Liabilities) 7,439 37,270 (4,119) (9,794) (4,697) 26,099

Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements

HOBART CITY COUNCIL ANNUAL REPORT 2008/200956

17. Financial Instruments continued

b) Interest Rate Risk

Changes in variable rates of 100 basis points at the reporting date would have the following effect on Council’s profi t or loss and equity: -

30 June 2009 30 June 2008

100 basis
points increase

 $’000

100 basis
points decrease

 $’000

100 basis points
increase
 $’000

100 basis points
decrease
 $’000

Financial Assets

Cash Advances na na na na

Cash at Bank and Investments 52 (52) 66 (66)

Receivables 10 (10) 9 (9)

62  (62) 75 (75)

Financial Liabilities

Payables na na na na

Loans na na na na

- - - -

This analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.  The analysis was performed on the same basis for 30 June 2008.

c) Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is monitored through the development of rolling cash fl ow forecasts.  Council’s objective is to maintain a balance between
continuity of funding and fl exibility through the use of short-term investments, bank overdrafts and loans.

Council monitors rolling forecasts of liquidity reserves on the basis of expected cash fl ow.  Forecast liquidity reserves at the reporting